

Cheng Hsin General Hospital

Zoladex LA Syringe Drug Information

109.07.18 中文修訂 113.04 ENG 藥衛 046

Generic Name	Brand Name	Dosage Form	Appearance
Goserelin	Zoladex LA Depot	10.8 mg Syringe	諾雷德持續性注射劑10.8毫克 ZOLADEX LA 10.8mg Syringe Zoladex 70.8mg goserelin

1. Why do I need this medicine?

Treatment for prostate cancer.

2. How is this drug best taken?

- (1) Use under the supervision of your doctor.
- (2) Ensure that the packaging is intact before use.
- (3) Use the product immediately after opening it.
- (4) The syringe should be discarded at designated locations.

3. What are some things I need to know or do while I take this drug?

- (1) Minor bruising may occur at the injection site.
- (2) Women who have not yet reached menopause may experience temporary cessation of menstruation, but it typically resumes once the drug is stopped.
- (3) Consuming calcium-rich foods such as milk and dried clove fish can help prevent osteoporosis.

4. Possible side effects

Bloating, abdominal distension, diarrhea, etc. If your symptoms persist or worsen, please stop taking the drug and consult your doctor.

5. How do I store this drug?

Store at temperatures below 25 °C, away from direct sunlight, and do not refrigerate.

*This leaflet cannot provide complete drug information. Please consult a doctor or pharmacist if you have any questions.

Cheng Hsin General Hospital Medication Counseling Number +886-2-2826-4400 #5604 #5605